
Davies Girls Golf 2021 Updated 7-25-2021 

Date   Event Start time 

Monday August 9 First Day of Practice* 
12 Holes of Qualifying at 9:00am 

Practice 1-3 
 

Team 
Qualifying 9am 

Practice 1-3 

Tuesday August 10 Qualifying- for top 12 from 8/9 at TBD – 9am 
Remaining players qualify at Osgood- 1:30pm 

 9:00am 
1:30pm 

 

Wednesday August 11 Practice at Osgood 
(qualifying rain date if needed or tiebreakers) 

9-12 

Thursday August 12 Practice at Osgood 9-12 

Friday August 13 Valley City Invite – Varsity Only 9:00 

Monday August  16 East/West Classic- Jamestown (V) 
JV Practice- TBD 

TBD 

Tuesday August 17 East/West Classic- Jamestown (V) 
JV Practice- TBD 

TBD 

Wednesday August 18 Qualifying at Rose Creek – 18 Holes 9:00am 

Thursday August 19 Wahpeton Invite (V) 
JV Invite @ Osgood 

9:00 - V 
9:00 -JV 

Friday August 20 Practice at Osgood 9-12 

Monday August 23 GF Central @ GFCC 
JV @ Lincoln Park 

9:00am 

Tuesday August 24 Qualifying at Edgewood 18 at 8:00am 8:00am 

Wednesday August 25 South Invite at Rose Creek-  
JV at Prairiewood 

9:00am 

Thursday August 26 Practice- Osgood 4-6 

Friday August  27 Practice- Osgood 4-6 

Monday August 30 Practice- Osgood 4-6 

Tuesday August 31 Varsity- Kindred Event at Oxbow 9:00am 

Wednesday September 1 Fargo North @ Edgewood 
JV @ El Zagal 

9:00 

Thursday September 2 Qualifying- 12 holes at Osgood 4-6 

Friday September 3 Qualifying- 9 holes at TDB 4-6 

Monday September  6 Labor day- no school   

 Tuesday September 7 Practice at Osgood 4-6 

Wednesday September 8 GC Red River @ King’s Walk 
JV @ Lincoln Park 

9:00am 

Thursday September  9 Practice- Osgood 4-6 

Friday September 10 Practice- Osgood 4-6 

Monday September 13 WF/Sheyenne @ Village Green 
JV @ Osgood 

9:00 

Tuesday September 14 Practice- Osgood 4-6 

Wednesday September 15 Practice- Osgood 4-6 

Thursday September  16 Qualifying- Osgood Top 8 players advance to 
qualifying at TBD 

4:00 

Friday September 17 Qualifying at TBD- 9 Holes 4 

Monday September  20 Shanley Invite- Fargo CC 
JV @ FCC Par 3 Course 

9:00 

Tuesday September 21 Off-   



Wednesday September  22 Maple River- 
JV at Wahpeton 

9:00am 

Thursday September  23 Practice 4-6 

Friday September  24 EDC team and State team finalized and those 
players practice  

4-6 

Sunday September  26 Practice for Region Team TBD 

Monday September 27 East Region @ Edgewood 
 

TBD 

Tuesday September 28 Off  

Wednesday September 29 TBD  

Thursday September 30 TBD  

Friday October 1 TBD  

Saturday October  2 TBD  

Sunday October 3 Practice Round   

Monday October 4 State Tournament @ Edgewood TBD 

Tuesday October  5 State Tournament@ Edgewood TBD 

   End of Season Awards   

 

* To be eligible to practice, players must complete all required paperwork. See the Davies Website for 

details.  

 

Requirements: 

Either: participate in 2, 18-hole Tournament or 4, 9-hole Tournaments 

OR 

Shoot 60 or lower on 9 holes at Qualifying on Monday, August 9 

 

Qualifying 

Qualifying for -Valley City &The East-West Tournament- 6 Lowest scores from qualifying on Monday, 

August 9 & Tuesday, August 10 (see practice schedule for details) 

Qualifying for Wahpeton & Grand Forks on Wednesday, August 18.  

Qualifying for Rose Creek, Oxbow and Edgewood- Tuesday, August 24. 

Qualifying for Grand Forks & Village Green- Thursday, September 2. 

Qualifying for Fargo CC & Maple River - Friday, September 17 

The scores from Fargo CC & Maple River will be used as the qualifying for EDC & State Team. 

 

Any player that finishes in the Top 10 of an event is exempt from the next round of qualifying. 

Any player that wins a tournament is exempt from all remaining qualifying including EDC & State. 



EDC & State- 

 Any remaining spots will be filled by the lowest Varsity Tournament Average based on the EDC 

website- to be eligible, players must have competed in at least 3 Varsity events. Any ties will be broken 

by a 9-hole playoff. 

Lettering- 

Players that participate in at least 2 Varsity Events will earn her Davies Golf Letter. 


